


Basic Operation; Operation Control -
Toshiba RAS-135KV-E Service Manual

Indoor/outdoor unit, split type air conditione






O =1 N M < 1N © I~ 0
A NN < 0D O~ 00 A A A H A A



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68



69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118



119
120

Table of Contents



Troubleshooting


https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=85#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=85#manual

Bookmarks









https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=33#manual

ltem

1. Basic

1. Ope

ation control

operati
Receivi
control
1) The
2) A sig
3) The
shown
4) The
5) The
the con
6) The

n
hg the user's ope
ed.

bperation conditi
nal is sent by ON
bignal is received
n the below.
ndoor controller
ndoor controller
trol status with a
butdoor controllg

ration condition setup, the operation statuses of indoor/outdoor units aré

hns are selected by the remote controller as shown in the below.
button of the remote controller.
by a sensor of the indoor unit and processed by the indoor controllers as

controls the indoor fan motor and louver motor.

sends the operation command to the outdoor controller, and sends/receives
serial signal.

I controls the operation as shown in the left, and also controls the compres-




sor, outdoor fan motor, 4-way valve and pulse Modulating valve.

Selection of
operation conditions

ON/OFH
Signal

Qraiving
ecehHhg

Indoor
Operat
Serial s
Serial §
Outdoo
Operat
Remot
Control
* ON/O
* Oper

Linit control

on command
ignal send/receiV
ignal send/receiv
r unit control

on flow and appl
e controller
contents of rem
FF (Air conditiond
htion select (COO

cable data, etc.

vte controller
r/Air purifier)
L/HEAT/AUTO/DRY)

* Temy
o Air dir
* Swing
* Air vd
* ECO
* ON tin
* OFF ti
* High j

erature setup
ction

lume select (AUTO/LOW/LOW+/MED/MED+/HIGH)
her setup

mer setup
ower

Indoor un|t

Linit|cqntrol

hanfl Jignal generating function of
init{operation |

latign [function (temperature calcula
htiof cOmMpensation Tgncton or INdo
iraff preventive function

fungtion |
r hdat exchanger rele:ase control
Dr ynit :

r unit control '
endy control of inverter output

Indoor
* Comr
indoor
* Calcu
o Activ
* Cold
* Timer
* Indog
Outdo
Outdog
* Freqy

ion
r fa

* WavHqg

form CoOmposIte TUncLon
I
* Calcu

[ation function

(Tempgrat@re carcufation) g

* AD cq
* Quick
* Delay
* Currg
* GTr o

nvdrsjon function
heati
furjct
nt reld
Ver{cyrrertpreventve-forction
* Defrost opgration function
* COMRORT SLEER

* QUIET

rd e
Y TUriCtiuTl |

on of compressor reactivation
ase function

* PRESET

* ONE{TOUCH
Invertef
-32-




Description
* Indoor fan motor
e Louver motor

~

* Comgressor
 Qutdgor fan motor
* 4-waylvalve

* Pulse|Modulating valve
(P.M.V.

Table of Contents

Previous Page
Next Page



https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=2#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=2#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=33#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=33#manual

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36



https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=33#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=29#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=30#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=32#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=33#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=34#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=35#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=36#manual

Quick Links:

Service Manual
Specifications

How to Diagnose the Trouble

Chapters

Service Manual 2

Auto Restart Function/Remote Controller and Its Fuctions 31

Related Manuals for Toshiba RAS-13SKV-E

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-13SKV-E Service Manual
Split type indoor/outdoor unit (121 pages)



https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=5#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=69#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=2#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/770471/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/773692/Toshiba-Ras-13skv-E.html

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-B10SKVP-E Service Manual
Split type air conditioner (119 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-B10SKVP-E Owner's Manual
Split type air conditioner (91 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-B10SKVP-E Installation Manual
(19 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-B10SKVP-E Installation Manual
(148 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-B10SKVP-E Service Manual
(120 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-16SKVP-ND Owner's Manual
(230 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-10 SKV Series Owner's Manual
(8 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-10 SKV Series Owner's Manual
Air conditioner (split type) (4 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-13SKHP-E Service Manual

Split wall type air conditioner (70 pages)
Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-10SKH-ES Service Manual

Split wall type (68 pages)
Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-B10 Series Installation Manual

(68 pages)
Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-10S3KV-E Owner's Manual

(7 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-13S3KV-E Service Manual
(108 pages)

Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-24S3KHS-EE Owner's Manual

(8 pages)
Air Conditioner Toshiba RAS-10SKP Series Owner's Manual

(8 pages)

Related Content for Toshiba RAS-13SKV-E

RAS-B07G3KVSG-E Basic Operation

Toshiba RAS-B07G3KVSG-E

RAS-2554KVDG-ND Operation Description 1. Basic Operation
Toshiba RAS-2554KVDG-ND

RAS-B22PKVSG-TR Basic Operation

Toshiba RAS-B22PKVSG-TR

RAS-2554KVPG-ND Operation Description 1. Basic Operation
Toshiba RAS-2554KVPG-ND

RAS-10S3AV-E Basic Operation
Toshiba RAS-10S3AV-E
RAS-M05G3KVSG-E Basic Operation
Toshiba RAS-M05G3KVSG-E
RAS-18S3KV-E Basic Operation



https://capturecode.com/manual/737158/Toshiba-Ras-B10skvp-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/750594/Toshiba-Ras-B10skvp-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/957520/Toshiba-Ras-B10skvp-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/1219546/Toshiba-Ras-B10skvp-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/1348610/Toshiba-Ras-B10skvp-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/1123569/Toshiba-Ras-16skvp-Nd.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/742731/Toshiba-Ras-10-Skv-Series.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/966892/Toshiba-Ras-10-Skv-Series.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/770967/Toshiba-Ras-13skhp-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/1073539/Toshiba-Ras-10skh-Es.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/1147436/Toshiba-Ras-B10-Series.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3101370/Toshiba-Ras-10s3kv-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3104379/Toshiba-Ras-13s3kv-E.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3186522/Toshiba-Ras-24s3khs-Ee.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3145047/Toshiba-Ras-10skp-Series.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3276511/Toshiba-Ras-B07g3kvsg-E.html?page=32
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-B07g3kvsg-E-13103948.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3243304/Toshiba-Ras-25s4kvdg-Nd.html?page=27
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-25s4kvdg-Nd-13616168.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3217264/Toshiba-Ras-B22pkvsg-Tr.html?page=31
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-B22pkvsg-Tr-13569869.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3197459/Toshiba-Ras-25s4kvpg-Nd.html?page=27
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-25s4kvpg-Nd-13534058.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3188823/Toshiba-Ras-10s3av-E.html?page=26
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-10s3av-E-13359672.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3175804/Toshiba-Ras-M05g3kvsg-E.html?page=22
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-M05g3kvsg-E-13165433.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3166802/Toshiba-Ras-18s3kv-E.html?page=27

Toshiba RAS-18S3KV-E

RAS-M07G3DV-E Basic Operation
Toshiba RAS-M07G3DV-E

This manual is also suitable for:

Ras-13sav-eRas-16skv-eRas-10savr-eRas-13skvr-eRas-13savr-eRas-16sav-ef.. fShow all


https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-18s3kv-E-13359670.html
https://capturecode.com/manual/3165951/Toshiba-Ras-M07g3dv-E.html?page=32
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-M07g3dv-E-6901915.html
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-13sav-E-3494954.html
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-16skv-E-3494955.html
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-10savr-E-3494956.html
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-13skvr-E-3494957.html
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-13savr-E-3494959.html
https://capturecode.com/products/Toshiba-Ras-16sav-E-3494960.html

